
Sørlandsstevnet 15m 2011 
Hovedskyting 
Klasse 3-5: 1. Jan Kåre Moland, Drangedal 246, 2. Tor Harald Lund, Søgne 246, 3. Einar 
Johansen, Time 245, 4. Peter Sørli, Greipstad 245, 5. Katrine Idland, Gjesdal 244, 6. Geir Atle 
Metveit, Imenes 244, 7. Wenke Blien, Flikka 244, 7. Morgan Lindheim, Drangedal 244, 9. Kjell 
Strand Hovland, Gjesdal 244, 10. Inge Hvitås, Sauherad 244, 11. May Elin Frøyland, Lyngdal 
243, 12. Trond Inge Rødland, Klepp 243, 12. Daniel Sørli, Greipstad 243, 14. Per Kristian Aas, 
Lunde 243, 15. Knut Erik Svarstad, Bamble 242, 16. Steinar Skoland, Lyngdal 241, 17. Jarle 
Aarhus, Greipstad 241, 18. Kristin Bjerland, Greipstad 240, 19. Einar Tunheim, Hå 240, 20. Stein 
Taanevig, Farsund 240, 20. Knut aas, Lunde 240, 22. Marius Myklebust, Egersund 240, 23. 
Kenneth Stubestad, Mandal 239, 24. Alexander Taanevig, Farsund 239, 25. Håkon Tveitan, 
Siljan 239, 26. Torgeir Jåtun, Greipstad 239, 27. Jarle Dyving, Egersund 238, 28. Anders Edvin 
Gusdal, Imenes 238, 28. Bjørn-Vidar Rød, Siljan 238, 30. Børge Vatnedal, Holum 238, 31. 
Veronica Bjørkkjær, Levangsheia 238, 32. Cathrine Fossdal, Greipstad 237, 33. Bjørn 
Vidringstad, Lyngdal 237, 34. Geir Lindheim, Drangedal 237, 35. Jan-Erik Rød, Siljan 237, 36. 
Anders Metveit, Imenes 237, 37. Morten Rød, Siljan 237, 38. Sveinung Rossevatn, Øvre Eiken 
236, 39. Bente Marie Fardal, Norheim 235, 40. Lars Esse, Bamble 235, 41. Andreas Vigemyr, 
Heddeland og Breland 234, 42. Kjell Egil Norum, Norheim 234, 43. Erik seterkleiv, Vegårshei 
234, 44. Karl Haslestad, Ugland 233, 45. Terje Nybu, Levangsheia 233, 46. Torbjørn Dragland, 
Lyngdal 233, 47. Inge Storenes, Imenes 233, 48. Pål Augedal, Hå 232, 49. Atle Bakken, Siljan 
232, 50. Arild Valand, Mandal 232, 51. Reidar Thaule, Rise og Løddesøl 232, 52. Frode Carlsen, 
Ugland 231, 53. Kåre Storenes, Imenes 230, 54. Fredrik Sivertsen, Løveid 230, 55. Sissel 
Taanevig, Farsund 229, 56. Thor Vigre, Imenes 229, 57. Nils Gunnar Lyngroth, Froland 229, 58. 
Marte Skisland, Greipstad 228, 59. Aage Espedal, Gann 228, 60. Ånund Rossevatn, Øvre Eiken 
228, 61. Tor Henning Post, Ugland 227, 62. Lillian Haugen, Imenes 226, 63. Tommy Evensen, 
Ugland 226, 64. Tom Terjesen, Imenes 224, 65. Sindre Ausel, Vegårshei 221, 66. Tor Fasseland, 
Mandal 221, 67. Gunnar H Solvik, Vegårshei 221, 68. Knut Olav Haugen, Imenes 215. 
Klasse 5: 1. Jan Kåre Moland, Drangedal 246, 2. Tor Harald Lund, Søgne 246, 3. Einar 
Johansen, Time 245, 4. Peter Sørli, Greipstad 245, 5. Katrine Idland, Gjesdal 244, 6. Geir Atle 
Metveit, Imenes 244, 7. Wenke Blien, Flikka 244, 8. Kjell Strand Hovland, Gjesdal 244, 9. Inge 
Hvitås, Sauherad 244, 10. May Elin Frøyland, Lyngdal 243, 11. Trond Inge Rødland, Klepp 243, 
11. Daniel Sørli, Greipstad 243, 13. Per Kristian Aas, Lunde 243, 14. Knut Erik Svarstad, Bamble 
242, 15. Steinar Skoland, Lyngdal 241, 16. Jarle Aarhus, Greipstad 241, 17. Einar Tunheim, Hå 
240, 18. Stein Taanevig, Farsund 240, 19. Marius Myklebust, Egersund 240, 20. Kenneth 
Stubestad, Mandal 239, 21. Håkon Tveitan, Siljan 239, 22. Torgeir Jåtun, Greipstad 239, 23. 
Anders Edvin Gusdal, Imenes 238, 23. Bjørn-Vidar Rød, Siljan 238, 25. Børge Vatnedal, Holum 
238, 26. Veronica Bjørkkjær, Levangsheia 238, 27. Bjørn Vidringstad, Lyngdal 237, 28. Geir 
Lindheim, Drangedal 237, 29. Anders Metveit, Imenes 237, 30. Lars Esse, Bamble 235, 31. 
Andreas Vigemyr, Heddeland og Breland 234, 32. Kjell Egil Norum, Norheim 234, 33. Nils 
Gunnar Lyngroth, Froland 229. 
Klasse 4: 1. Morgan Lindheim, Drangedal 244, 2. Knut aas, Lunde 240, 3. Alexander Taanevig, 
Farsund 239, 4. Jarle Dyving, Egersund 238, 5. Cathrine Fossdal, Greipstad 237, 6. Jan-Erik Rød, 
Siljan 237, 7. Morten Rød, Siljan 237, 8. Bente Marie Fardal, Norheim 235, 9. Erik seterkleiv, 
Vegårshei 234, 10. Karl Haslestad, Ugland 233, 11. Terje Nybu, Levangsheia 233, 12. Torbjørn 
Dragland, Lyngdal 233, 13. Inge Storenes, Imenes 233, 14. Atle Bakken, Siljan 232, 15. Arild 
Valand, Mandal 232, 16. Reidar Thaule, Rise og Løddesøl 232, 17. Kåre Storenes, Imenes 230, 
18. Thor Vigre, Imenes 229, 19. Marte Skisland, Greipstad 228, 20. Tommy Evensen, Ugland 



226, 21. Tom Terjesen, Imenes 224, 22. Gunnar H Solvik, Vegårshei 221. 
Klasse 3: 1. Kristin Bjerland, Greipstad 240, 2. Sveinung Rossevatn, Øvre Eiken 236, 3. Pål 
Augedal, Hå 232, 4. Frode Carlsen, Ugland 231, 5. Fredrik Sivertsen, Løveid 230, 6. Sissel 
Taanevig, Farsund 229, 7. Aage Espedal, Gann 228, 8. Ånund Rossevatn, Øvre Eiken 228, 9. Tor 
Henning Post, Ugland 227, 10. Lillian Haugen, Imenes 226, 11. Sindre Ausel, Vegårshei 221, 12. 
Tor Fasseland, Mandal 221, 13. Knut Olav Haugen, Imenes 215. 
Klasse 2: 1. Siv Tone Rossevatn, Øvre Eiken 245, 2. Ørjan Metveit, Imenes 243, 3. Vegard 
Eidså, Greipstad 243, 4. Geir Sjøveian, Flikka 242, 5. Sverre Jacobsen, Holum 241, 6. Harald 
Hørte, Imenes 239, 7. Tom Landås, Imenes 238, 8. Audun Rossevatn, Øvre Eiken 236, 9. Birger 
Austefjord, Imenes 234, 10. Svein Rustbakken, Løveid 233, 11. Alexander Gusdal, Imenes 231. 
Klasse 1: 1. Kari Aarekol, Klepp 245, 2. Lars Fredrik Gyland, Greipstad 237, 3. Torstein 
Evensen, Ugland 234, 4. Kåre Bjørn Morka, Ugland 234. 
Junior: 1. Arne Espedal, Gann 248, 2. Camilla Buch Vidringstad, Lyngdal 247, 3. Per Øyvind 
Svarstad, Bamble 246, 4. Julie Aas, Lunde 246, 5. Daniel Gusdal, Imenes 245, 6. John Sigbjørn 
Haugebo, Imenes 244, 7. Ole Nikolai Jåtun, Greipstad 244, 8. Åsmund Thaule, Rise og Løddesøl 
244, 9. Susann Fasseland, Mandal 243, 10. Kjetil Aabel, Birkenes 243, 11. Rune Rossevatn, Øvre 
Eiken 242, 12. Knut Martin H Solvik, Vegårshei 241, 13. Eline Frigstad, Greipstad 239, 14. 
Benedicte Austefjord, Imenes 238, 15. Leif Vigre, Imenes 237, 16. Henning Landås, Imenes 237, 
17. Ida Omholt Tengelsen, Rise og Løddesøl 228, 18. Åsmund Tveit, Ugland 224, 19. Margrete 
Hørte, Imenes 216. 
Eldre rekrutt: 1. Miriam Bjerklund, Holla 250, 2. Hege Rødland, Klepp 249, 2. Aleksander 
Skugstad, Lunde 249, 4. Erling Solberg, Vegårshei 248, 5. Anja Karine Bjørnsen, Drangedal 248, 
6. Sindre Tunheim, Hå 248, 7. Espen Hovland, Lunde 247, 8. Tore Tjelta, Gjesdal 247, 9. Ruth 
Jane Rossevatn, Øvre Eiken 247, 10. Trygve Askildsen, Rise og Løddesøl 246, 11. Henry Th 
Jensen, Mandal 246, 12. Sondre Slåthaug, Lunde 246, 13. Sondre Buch Vidringstad, Lyngdal 
245, 14. Aleksander Eriksen, Greipstad 244, 14. Ingvild Tørvolt, Imenes 244, 16. Sondre Aarhus, 
Greipstad 243, 17. Michelle Haugen, Imenes 243, 18. Inga Lill Rossevatn, Øvre Eiken 243, 19. 
Espen Stubestad, Mandal 242, 20. Silje Metveit, Imenes 242, 21. Ole Martin Solheim, Vegårshei 
241, 22. Øyvind Espedal, Gann 241, 23. Runar Tveito, Lunde 241, 24. Karen Oline Jacobsen, 
Holum 240, 25. Thomas Christiansen, Imenes 239, 26. Kjetil Granåsen, Birkenes 238, 27. 
Vibecke Kornbrekke, Topdal 228, 28. Linn Anita Debess, Rise og Løddesøl 216. 
Rekrutt: 1. Nina Vatne Alfsen, Vegårshei 250, 2. Taran Cecilie Bjørnsen, Drangedal 249, 3. 
Jarder Aarekol, Klepp 249, 4. Helene Storenes, Imenes 244, 5. Trine Jåtun, Greipstad 242, 6. 
Mari Tjelta, Gjesdal 238, 7. Knut Kvisli, Vegårshei 235, 8. Trygve Espedal, Gann 235, 9. Erlend 
Fasseland, Mandal 233, 10. Stine Kornbrekke, Topdal 222. 
Aspirant: 1. Tor Borgen, Topdal, 1. Vegard Granåsen, Birkenes, 1. Emma Gyland, Greipstad, 1. 
Adrian Haslestad, Ugland, 1. Aleksander haslestad, Ugland, 1. Amalie Haslestad, Ugland, 1. 
Einar Høystad, Ugland, 1. Marius Noraberg, Ugland, 1. Herman Rassmussen, Ugland, 1. Hans 
Martin Rød, Siljan, 1. Sebastian Rød, Siljan, 1. Stine Rød, Siljan, 1. Mina Rølvaag, Siljan, 1. 
Daniel Sagemoen, Ugland, 1. Sondre Sagemoen, Ugland, 1. Toralf Solberg, Vegårshei, 1. 
Kristian Storenes, Imenes, 1. Martin Aabel, Birkenes, 1. Jørand Aas, Lunde. 
V55: 1. Kjell Juvland, Sauherad 248, 2. Svein Kå Søyland, Gjesdal 245, 3. Tore Norheim, 
Sauherad 245, 4. Harald Jensen, Lyngdal 245, 5. Gunnar Olsen, Løveid 244, 6. Ingvar Aarhus, 
Greipstad 244, 7. Karsten Valand, Grindølen 243, 7. Stein Østbøll, Birkenes 243, 9. Dagfinn 
Olsen, Froland 242, 10. Arvid T Ramsland, Heddeland og Breland 242, 11. Nils Seldal, Klepp 
240, 12. Paul Vaule, Hå 240, 13. Aslak Lonebu, Imenes 240, 14. Kåre Sivertsen, Løveid 240, 15. 
Per Tore Hanssen, Løveid 239. 



V65: 1. Tore Allum, Siljan 248, 2. Oddbjørn Larsen, Torridal 247, 3. Bjørn Bakken, Siljan 246, 
4. John Løland, Birkenes 245, 5. Harald Englund, Søgne 245, 6. Tor Oftedal, Gjesdal 244, 7. Odd 
Bjørn Busk, Bamble 243, 8. Willy Kraft, Løveid 242, 9. Øyvind Evensen, Vegårshei 241, 10. 
John Fidje, Mandal 240, 11. Paul Mikkelsen, Imenes 239, 12. Ivar Storenes, Imenes 233, 13. 
Gunnar Hammer, Siljan 229. 
V73: 1. Åge Sivertsen, Løveid 249, 2. Åsmund Idland, Gjesdal 248, 3. Tore Kristian Lunden, 
Vennesla 248, 4. Torjus Ågedal, Grindølen 246, 5. Sverre Vidringstad, Kristiansand 245, 6. 
Tormod Aamdal, Finsland 244, 7. Johannes Østrem, Stavanger 244, 8. Johan Sandland, Imenes 
244, 9. Trygve Grøsland, Kristiansand 243, 10. Kristoffer Løkka, Sauherad 242, 11. Anders Aas, 
Vegårshei 242, 12. Jørg Vaag, Bamble 240, 13. Eivind Torfinn Ramse, Vennesla 238, 14. 
Gunleiv Djupesland, Finsland 236, 15. Birger Østbøll, Birkenes 236. 


